
Biola (8-14) -vs- La Verne (12-8)
03/24/2022 at La Verne, CA (Las Flores Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 03/24/2022
Time: 10:00 PM
Site: La Verne, CA
Venue: Las Flores Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT SD Total
Biola 4 2 3 3 1 0 0 13
La Verne 4 4 3 1 0 1 1 14

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:15 BU G Kourtney Pyle
1st 6:48 ULV G Dani D'Andrea
1st 4:41 BU G Hanna Jordan
1st 3:19 ULV G Angelica Espinoza
1st 2:23 BU G-E Lizzy Birch
1st 2:06 ULV G Nancy Trinh
1st 0:51 BU G-E Kourtney Pyle
1st 0:01 ULV G Tamara Holstrom
2nd 7:21 ULV G-E Jassmine Kezman
2nd 6:59 ULV G-E Jassmine Kezman
2nd 5:48 BU G Kourtney Pyle
2nd 4:21 ULV G Dani D'Andrea
2nd 1:58 BU G Veralie Naranjo
2nd 1:31 ULV G Nancy Trinh
3rd 6:50 BU G-P Rachel Spadt
3rd 5:14 ULV G-P Dani D'Andrea
3rd 4:37 ULV G Nancy Trinh
3rd 4:04 BU G-E Lily Wolfe
3rd 3:43 ULV G Sumi Rudisky
3rd 0:08 BU G Veralie Naranjo
4th 6:10 BU G Lizzy Birch
4th 3:44 BU G Veralie Naranjo
4th 2:39 ULV G Nancy Trinh
4th 0:05 BU G Ava LoBue
OT 0:07 BU G Ava LoBue
OT 2:04 ULV G Bianca Sanchez
SD 2:45 ULV G-E Nancy Trinh

Team Statistics

BU ULV
Shots 30 38
Goals 13 14
Assists 1 2
Points 14 16
Exclusions 13 9
Steals 5 4
Sprints 3-4 4-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:09 ULV E Nancy Trinh
1st 2:42 ULV E Bianca Sanchez
1st 3:46 BU E Maria Roldan Gonzalez
1st 6:27 ULV E Kelly Riedel
1st 7:02 BU E Hanna Jordan
2nd 3:23 BU E Kourtney Pyle
2nd 4:06 ULV E Kelly Riedel
2nd 4:06 BU E Rachel Spadt
2nd 6:50 ULV E Abby Nunez

2nd 7:05 BU
E-
MAM Maria Roldan Gonzalez

2nd 7:33 BU
E-
MAM Hanna Jordan

3rd 4:22 ULV E Sona Aghasaryan
3rd 5:01 ULV E-P Abby Nunez
3rd 5:14 BU E-P Christina Cervantes
3rd 6:50 ULV E-P Dani D'Andrea
4th 0:19 ULV E Nancy Trinh
4th 3:05 BU E Lizzy Birch
4th 5:36 BU E Veralie Naranjo
OT 0:02 BU E Hanna Jordan
OT 0:03 BU E Veralie Naranjo
OT 2:21 BU E Ava LoBue
OT 2:30 BU E Lizzy Birch



Individual
 
 
Biola 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Damaris Kientz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Christina Cervantes 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
3 Karlie Wanmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Ava LoBue 3 2 0 2 1 0 2 3-1
5 Maria Roldan Gonzalez 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
6 Lily Wolfe 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
7 Hanna Jordan 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0-0
8 Rachel Spadt 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
10 Paulina Cemo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
12 Lizzy Birch 3 2 0 2 2 0 1 0-0
13 Kourtney Pyle 6 3 0 3 1 0 0 0-2
14 Veralie Naranjo 7 3 0 3 2 0 1 0-0
15 Emily Ramirez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Allison Crawford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 30 13 1 14 13 0 5 3-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Damaris Kientz 41:00 14 8

Totals 14 8

La Verne 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
9/1 Jassmine Kezman 7 2 2 4 0 0 2 0-0
1 Kate Carlyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Ashley Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Lauren Holcomb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Alicia Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Nancy Trinh 7 5 0 5 2 0 0 0-0
6 Sona Aghasaryan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
7 Bianca Sanchez 5 1 0 1 1 0 1 3-1
8 Nanea Mattson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Angelica Espinoza 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
11 Sumi Rudisky 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Porsche Double 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Abby Nunez 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
14 Tamara Holstrom 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Dani D'Andrea 7 3 0 3 1 0 0 1-2
16 Arantza Aguilar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Jenny Reyes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Jazmine Avenado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Kelly Riedel 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
20 Kristina Mariani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Sam Sanchez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Sage Nowell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 38 14 2 16 9 0 4 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
9/1 Jassmine Kezman 0:13 0 0
1 Kate Carlyle 35:52 13 7

Totals 13 7


